PER CAPITA INCOME BY LOCALITY 1985-90

Area

VIRGINIA
VIRGINIA (METROPOLITAN Portion)
VIRGINIA (NON-METROPOLITAN Portion)
ACCOMACK
AMELIA
AMHERST
APPOMATTOX
ARLINGTON
BATH

BLAND
BOTETOURT
BRUNSWICK
BUCHANAN
BUCKINGHAM
CAROLINE
CHARLES City
CHARLOTTE
CHESTERFIELD
CLARKE
CRAIG
CULPEPER
CUMBERLAND
DICKENSON
ESSEX
FAUQUIER
FLOYD
FLUVANNA
FRANKLIN
GILES
GLOUCESTER
GOOCHLAND
GRAYSON
GREENE
HANOVER
HENRICO
HIGHLAND
ISLE of Wight
KING and Queen
KING George
KING William
LANCASTER
LEE
LOUDOUN
LOUISA
LUNENBERG
MADISON
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1985
14,438
15,777
11,125
10,275
10,765

9,191
10,432
22,509
14,095

9,289
12,676

9,347
10,209

9,308
11,564
12,022

9,947
15,011
16,714
10,277
12,484

9,309
10,465
11,626
17,745
10,726
10,477
10,953
10,616
12,550
16,746

8,908

9,488
16,176
17,072

7,348
13,840
10,008
13,089
12,911
14,135

8,409
18,854
10,906

9,079
10,357
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1986
15,413
16,757
12,029
11,366
11,862

9,995
11,418
23,935
14,829

9,708
13,561
10,038
10,801
10,147
12,775
12,697
10,602
16,176
17,644
11,050
13,587

9,989
10,761
12,905
19,267
11,635
11,334
11,191
11,351
13,437
17,707

9,472
10,366
17,319
18,111

8,976
14,650
11,778
14,004
13,927
15,653

8,975
19,774
11,826

9,592
11,240

1987
16,476
17,926
12,778
12,022
12,526
10,639
11,980
25,612
14,937
10,381
14,434
10,600
10,716
10,757
13,716
14,513
11,075
17,130
19,218
11,395
14,717
10,431
10,894
13,952
21,038
12,267
11,953
12,010
11,901
13,967
19,602
10,049
10,842
18,665
19,767

9,947
15,608
12,082
14,641
14,802
17,678

9,301
21,370
12,691
10,115
12,149

1988
17,675
19,197
13,750
12,767
13,065
11,296
12,985
27,068
15,380
10,894
15,438
11,235
11,595
11,589
14,655
15,975
12,048
18,273
21,224
12,083
15,680
11,498
11,512
14,969
22,561
13,158
12,900
12,725
12,580
14,648
21,325
10,982
11,784
19,994
21,290
10,266
16,491
13,753
15,545
15,846
19,259

9,817
23,340
13,586
10,977
13,091

1989
18,891
20,488
14,726
13,826
14,358
11,934
13,858
29,566
17,331
11,772
16,554
11,909
12,654
12,459
15,498
17,743
12,626
19,314
22,210
12,979
16,920
12,632
11,837
15,764
23,869
13,976
14,172
13,616
13,584
15,246
22,980
11,723
12,919
20,999
23,098
11,592
17,502
14,250
16,695
17,187
21,435
10,487
25,545
14,682
11,684
13,962

1990
19,701
21,301
15,478
14,821
15,229
12,553
14,615
30,242
18,408
12,674
17,462
12,828
13,944
13,056
16,013
18,226
13,226
19,920
22,657
13,297
17,399
13,314
13,530
16,802
24,372
14,618
14,886
14,492
14,503
15,810
23,701
12,533
13,955
21,395
23,884
12,883
17,931
14,599
17,526
17,576
22,654
11,457
26,682
14,989
12,525
14,454



MATHEWS
MECKLENBURG

MIDDLESEX

NELSON

NEW

NORTHAMPTON
NORTHUMBERLAND

NOTTOWAY

ORANGE

PAGE

PATRICK

POWHATAN

PRINCE

PULASKI

RAPPAHANNOCK

RICHMOND

RUSSELL

SCOTT

SHENANDOAH

SMYTH

STAFFORD

SURRY

SUSSEX

TAZEWELL

WARREN

WESTMORELAND

WYTHE

ALEXANDRIA (INDEPENDENT City)
CHESAPEAKE (INDEPENDENT City)
HAMPTON (INDEPENDENT City)
NEWPORT News (INDEPENDENT City)
NORFOLK (INDEPENDENT City)
PORTSMOUTH (INDEPENDENT City)
RICHMOND (INDEPENDENT City)
ROANOKE (INDEPENDENT City)
SUFFOLK (INDEPENDENT City)
VIRGINIA Beach (INDEP. City)
ALBEMARLE+CHARLOTTESVILLE
ALLEGHANY,CLIFTON Forge+COVGTN
AUGUSTA,STAUNTON+WAYNESBORO
BEDFORD+BEDFORD City
CAMPBELL+LYNCHBURG
CARROLL+GALAX

DINWIDDIE+COL. Hts+PETERSBURG
FAIRFAX,F'FX City+FALLS CHURCH
FREDERICK+WINCHESTER
GREENSVILLE+EMPORIA
HALIFAX+SOUTH
HENRY+MARTINSVILLE
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13,211
10,369
13,179
10,854
14,700

9,144
12,966
10,764
12,897
11,006
11,017
12,464

8,681
10,255
12,574
11,691

9,607

8,625
12,531

9,612
14,782
12,872
11,266
10,702
11,965
12,516
10,370
23,067
13,028
12,049
12,228
12,951
11,349
16,055
13,239
12,752
14,813
13,794
10,595
11,633
12,443
11,937

9,179
12,084
21,651
11,701
10,645

9,777
12,213
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14,563
11,056
14,779
11,705
16,191
10,335
13,758
11,612
13,801
11,963
11,822
13,521

9,615
10,645
13,658
12,567

9,940

9,079
14,312
10,484
15,664
13,754
11,894
11,305
12,859
13,435
11,111
24,345
14,136
12,644
12,966
13,510
12,366
17,156
14,150
13,738
15,357
14,958
11,172
12,531
13,199
12,491

9,747
12,428
22,728
12,960
11,470
10,795
12,933

15,145
11,831
15,149
12,580
17,682
10,704
14,498
12,194
14,761
12,713
12,715
14,594
10,138
11,424
15,545
13,211
10,478

9,506
15,270
11,056
17,838
14,473
12,325
11,620
13,782
14,353
11,798
26,364
14,984
13,151
13,691
13,917
12,977
18,617
15,125
14,466
16,183
16,194
11,821
13,341
13,934
13,495
10,509
13,117
24,375
13,899
12,084
11,520
13,569

16,257
12,698
15,964
13,275
18,813
11,801
15,878
13,081
15,652
13,610
13,357
15,659
10,469
12,293
16,875
13,496
11,227
10,346
16,322
11,990
19,252
16,388
13,177
12,291
15,038
15,462
12,393
28,613
15,615
13,739
14,132
14,900
13,597
19,670
16,010
15,272
16,852
17,676
12,823
14,372
14,838
14,647
11,300
14,526
26,391
15,083
12,954
12,540
14,513

17,308
13,524
17,573
14,275
20,160
13,090
16,951
14,036
16,808
14,452
14,187
16,957
11,159
12,887
18,438
14,452
11,952
10,958
16,803
13,081
21,055
17,443
13,710
13,355
15,503
16,214
13,305
30,776
16,238
14,182
14,688
15,542
14,203
21,887
17,443
15,874
17,319
19,158
13,602
15,312
15,646
15,877
11,958
15,272
28,121
16,037
14,050
13,562
15,928

18,743
14,185
18,121
15,135
20,928
14,237
17,724
15,079
17,511
14,743
15,191
17,858
12,147
13,386
19,424
15,322
12,975
12,024
17,100
14,316
21,712
17,954
14,365
14,606
15,295
16,966
13,770
31,699
16,924
14,743
15,327
16,412
14,803
23,217
18,968
16,807
17,697
20,197
14,521
16,016
16,413
16,761
12,664
16,124
28,999
16,388
15,580
14,399
16,559



JAMES City+WILLIAMSBURG
MONTGOMERY+RADFORD
PITTSYLVANIA+DANVILLE

PRINCE George+tHOPEWELL

PR. William,MANASSAS+MANASSAS PK
ROANOKE+SALEM
ROCKBRIDGE,BUENA VISTA, + LEXINGTON
ROCKINGHAM+HARRISONBURG
SOUTHAMPTON+FRANKLIN
SPOTSYLVANIA+FREDERICKSBURG
WASHINGTON+BRISTOL
WISE+NORTON

YORK+POQUOSON
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13,894

9,791
10,777

9,655
15,193
14,361
10,082
10,675

9,829
12,120
10,747
11,028
15,020
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14,501
10,500
11,401
10,106
16,422
15,214
10,950
12,041
10,372
13,454
11,523
11,756
16,518

15,004
11,189
12,158
10,891
17,871
16,068
11,543
12,855
10,987
14,166
12,084
12,093
17,517

16,015
11,908
13,015
11,586
19,200
17,265
12,513
14,088
11,971
15,182
13,416
13,335
18,675

16,528
12,704
14,141
12,405
20,198
18,614
13,666
15,023
12,647
16,412
14,369
14,224
19,827

17,207
13,243
14,896
13,409
20,543
19,632
14,685
15,775
13,433
16,640
15,265
15,505
20,687
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